NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SUBMIT

Data		
Date:		

Honorable Kali Watson, Chairman Hawaiian Homes Commission Department of Hawaiian Home Lands 91-5420 Kapolei Parkway Kapolei, Hawaii 96707

Attention:Darrell Ing, Land Development DivisionNotice of Intention to Submit due 2:00 p.m., August 29, 2023.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 103D-310, Hawaii Revised Statutes and Hawaii Administrative Rules 3-122-111, it is the intention of the undersigned to submit Qualifications in response to RFQ-24-HHL-001, Kauluokahai Master-planned Community, East Kapolei, Oahu, Hawaii, for which proposals will be received no later than **2:00 p.m., September 8, 2023.**

Name of Firm

Address

City, State and Zip Code

Hawaii General Excise Tax No.

Telephone No. / Facsimile No.

e-mail address

Respectfully submitted,

Signature

Print Name and Title

Date:

The Department of Hawaiian Home Lands acknowledges on the date above, your Notice of Intention to Submit for RFQ-24-HHL-001.

Darrell Ing, Project Manager Department of Hawaiian Home Lands